

Montana Grand Assembly 97th Annual Session "Putting a Spotlight on Service with Rainbow" June 20-22, 2025, Missoula, MT

Registration deadline is May 20th, 2025

- Registration forms may be submitted electronically; however, registrations are NOT confirmed until payment is received. There will be a \$25/person late fee for registrations and payments after the May 20th deadline.
- Registration and meals are to be paid in full in advance by check or money order payable to Montana Grand Assembly
- Hotel reservations should be made directly with the LivAway Suites and asking for the Rainbow Girls room rate. The room rate is approximately \$164/night including tax. The rate will be held until May 20th. A limited number of rooms are blocked so make your reservations ASAP. All rooms are mini suites with kitchenettes. The hotel is located at 3455 N. Reserve, Missoula and their phone number is 406-404-8323.
- There is a registration fee of \$15/person. This fee will be waived for members of the Supreme Family, Grand Worthy Advisors, Grand Representatives to Montana, and Montana Fraternal Leaders if registrations are received by the registration deadline of May 20th The fee is non-refundable after May 20th.
- All Sessions and meals will be held at the Masonic Temple, 126 E. Broadway, Missoula, MT.
- Those attending only the Grand Cross lunch & Bread Service, attending only Installation, members of visiting Masonic Youth Groups, or Rainbow Pledges will not be charged the registration fee, however, registration is still requested to help with planning

Name:		
Assembly/Jurisdiction		_
Address:	Phone	_
	 Email	_

Please list the names and titles of those registering <u>exactly as you would like the name</u> <u>and title to appear on the name badge</u>. Please attach an additional sheet if needed. Dignitaries, please indicate the title under which you should be introduced. Assemblies, please list all member names & titles as you would like the name badge to appear. Attach an additional sheet if needed.

Mail completed registration forms to:
Carol Huston, Supreme Inspector
2025 Kings Commons Ct, Apt B
Helena, MT 59602 or email to chuston45@aol.com

